Parallel gripper DHPS
537505038 |  | 19.02.2024
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537505038 |  | 19.02.2024
Parallel gripper DHPS
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance Further information → dhps
General information:

DHPS-10﻿...﻿35
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Parallel gripper DHPS Double-acting dhps
[2] Centring sleeve ZBH - For centring the gripper fingers on the gripper jaws
- 4 centring sleeves are included in the scope of delivery of the gripper from size 10 onward
23
[3] Proximity switch SMT-8G - For sensing the piston position
- Proximity switch does not protrude underneath the housing
24
[4] Position transmitter SMAT-8M Continuously detects the position of the piston. It has an analogue output with an output signal that is
proportional to the piston position
25
[4] Position transmitter SDAT Continuously detects the position of the piston. It has an analogue output with an output signal propor-
tional to the piston position
25
[5] Glue-in sensor rail HGP-SL Enables the use of proximity switches SME/SMT-10 23
[6] Proximity switch SMT-10G - For sensing the piston position
- Proximity switch does not protrude underneath the housing
- With sensor rail HGP-SL10-...
25
[7] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D. qs
[8] Centring sleeve ZBH - For centring the gripper when mounting
- 2 centring sleeves are included in the scope of delivery of the gripper
23
[9] Adapter kit DHAA, HAPG Connecting plate between drive and gripper adapter
[10] Proportional-pressure regulator VPPM For stepless adjustment of the gripping force vppm
232024/02 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537505038 |  | 19.02.2024
Parallel gripper DHPS
Accessories
Sensor﻿rail﻿HGP-SL
Description Material adhesive Part no. Type
For size 10 Construction adhesive 535582 HGP-SL10-10
For size 16 535583 HGP-SL10-16
For size 20 535584 HGP-SL10-20
For size 25 535585 HGP-SL10-25
For size 35 535586 HGP-SL10-35
Centring﻿sleeve﻿ZBH-5
Description Material sleeve Size of pack Product weight Part no. Type
For sizes 6, 10 Steel 10 1 g 8146543 ZBH-5-B
Centring﻿sleeve﻿ZBH-7